
2019-2020 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-24   Conf: 3-13   Home: 6-8   Away: 0-14   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Murkey, Ade 31-31 998 32.2 205-426 .481 30-75 .400 136-186 .731 39 155 194 6.3 75 3 65 65 24 38 576 18.6
03 Townsend, Jase 31-31 1039 33.5 188-426 .441 62-168 .369 86-108 .796 11 154 165 5.3 81 2 67 73 3 29 524 16.9
21 Jones , Robert 31-23 734 23.7 118-204 .578 0-0 .000 44-101 .436 56 91 147 4.7 88 3 25 57 11 25 280 9.0
01 Nzekwesi, David 27-8 449 16.6 58-136 .426 5-23 .217 32-51 .627 25 63 88 3.3 45 0 8 20 9 8 153 5.7
04 Gatlin, Taelyr 31-28 840 27.1 52-153 .340 19-74 .257 21-33 .636 4 79 83 2.7 70 1 38 42 5 26 144 4.6
02 Eastmond, Roscoe 31-9 713 23.0 50-132 .379 10-38 .263 34-48 .708 7 54 61 2.0 57 2 87 63 1 29 144 4.6
10 Lanzi, Joseph 19-0 311 16.4 27-76 .355 12-41 .293 11-13 .846 3 37 40 2.1 44 1 17 28 0 6 77 4.1
12 Kurnaz, Alperen 31-16 515 16.6 29-88 .330 13-50 .260 33-36 .917 16 72 88 2.8 70 1 22 20 0 7 104 3.4
05 Kowalski, Ray 10-0 88 8.8 10-17 .588 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 0 7 7 0.7 11 0 1 4 1 4 27 2.7
22 Green, Tristan 28-9 412 14.7 25-57 .439 5-20 .250 15-21 .714 17 55 72 2.6 62 2 17 31 15 10 70 2.5
42 Bickham, JaVonni 14-0 63 4.5 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 12-18 .667 5 9 14 1.0 13 0 0 4 2 0 20 1.4
11 McGlashan, Owen 15-0 51 3.4 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 4 8 12 0.8 10 0 0 7 1 0 10 0.7
13 Johnson, Khalil 10-0 29 2.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 0.6
14 Heath, Ryan 4-0 3 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Sanders IV, James 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Sanders IV, James 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 770-1734 .444 162-504 .321 433-628 .689 221 818 1039 33.5 627 15 347 428 72 182 2135 68.87
Opponents 6250 201.6 799-1788 .447 250-776 .322 512-677 .756 271 847 1118 36.1 590 14 388 395 80 193 2360 76.13

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 2135 2360
    Points Per Game 68.9 76.1
    Scoring Margin -7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1734 799-1788
    Field Goal Pct .444 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-504 250-776
    3PT FG Pct .321 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 433-628 512-677
    FT Pct .689 .756
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 16.5
REBOUNDS 1039 1118
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 347 388
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.5
TURNOVERS 428 395
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 182 193
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.2
BLOCKS 72 80
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 13,860 31,017
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-990 14-2,216
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-336

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Denver 962 1155 18 2135
Opponents 1128 1212 20 2360

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 at Colorado St. L 63-74 2322
11/09/19 UTAH VALLEY W 74-62 921
11/12/19 at Utah State L 56-97 6504
11/16/19 WESTERN COLO. W 72-55 772
11/23/19 at UC Riverside L 49-73 702
11/27/19 at Santa Clara L 64-81 912
11/29/19 vs Cal St. Fullerton W 65-62 1009
11/30/19 vs Southeast Mo. St. L 51-66 0
12/03/19 JACKSON ST. W 67-58 497
12/08/19 at UCLA L 62-81 5243
12/10/19 NEW MEXICO ST. L 67-72 910
12/14/19 AIR FORCE L 75-79 1170
12/17/19 at Northern Colo. L 64-86 1460
12/21/19 WYOMING L (OT) 66-72 1543

* 12/29/19 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 55-66 1059
* 01/02/20 NORTH DAKOTA L 71-82 742
* 01/05/20 at South Dakota L 78-80 2014
* 01/08/20 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 68-80 774
* 01/11/20 at Western Ill. L 80-86 347
* 01/18/20 OMAHA W 91-76 1322
* 01/23/20 at North Dakota L 71-78 1388
* 01/25/20 at North Dakota St. L 70-82 3006
* 01/30/20 SOUTH DAKOTA L 87-93 805
* 02/01/20 at Oral Roberts L 77-86 2163
* 02/08/20 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 63-70 1080
* 02/14/20 at South Dakota St. L 78-90 2242
* 02/16/20 at Omaha L 62-85 1958
* 02/20/20 ORAL ROBERTS W (OT) 100-96 875
* 02/26/20 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 51-58 756
* 02/29/20 WESTERN ILL. W 69-63 1390

03/07/20 vs North Dakota St. L 69-71 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Denver Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Murkey, Ade 16-16 547 34.2 121-253 .478 20-49 .408 91-120 .758 25 83 108 6.8 42 1 36 34 11 19 353 22.1
03 Townsend, Jase 16-16 559 34.9 102-235 .434 32-88 .364 64-79 .810 8 85 93 5.8 43 1 39 46 1 20 300 18.8
21 Jones , Robert 16-16 404 25.3 65-101 .644 0-0 .000 25-46 .543 28 52 80 5.0 52 2 12 32 7 11 155 9.7
04 Gatlin, Taelyr 16-16 506 31.6 33-90 .367 12-46 .261 12-18 .667 2 41 43 2.7 43 1 25 22 4 12 90 5.6
02 Eastmond, Roscoe 16-6 379 23.7 24-65 .369 9-29 .310 21-26 .808 3 33 36 2.3 35 1 39 26 0 16 78 4.9
01 Nzekwesi, David 15-0 205 13.7 26-65 .400 2-12 .167 10-13 .769 11 24 35 2.3 20 0 5 9 2 3 64 4.3
22 Green, Tristan 13-6 208 16.0 16-35 .457 2-13 .154 15-18 .833 11 30 41 3.2 34 0 9 13 8 4 49 3.8
12 Kurnaz, Alperen 16-4 284 17.8 16-45 .356 9-29 .310 18-21 .857 5 40 45 2.8 39 0 8 12 0 4 59 3.7
10 Lanzi, Joseph 5-0 68 13.6 4-18 .222 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 0 13 13 2.6 13 0 1 0 0 1 10 2.0
42 Bickham, JaVonni 6-0 28 4.7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 5 7 1.2 6 0 0 1 2 0 9 1.5
13 Johnson, Khalil 5-0 19 3.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
11 McGlashan, Owen 8-0 13 1.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
05 Kowalski, Ray 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Sanders IV, James 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 411-915 .449 88-280 .314 261-349 .748 111 429 540 33.8 331 6 174 203 35 90 1171 73.19
Opponents 3225 201.6 417-940 .444 133-392 .339 304-385 .790 145 434 579 36.2 312 7 190 193 39 91 1271 79.44

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SCORING 1171 1271
    Points Per Game 73.2 79.4
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-915 417-940
    Field Goal Pct .449 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-280 133-392
    3PT FG Pct .314 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-349 304-385
    FT Pct .748 .790
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 19.0
REBOUNDS 540 579
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 174 190
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.9
TURNOVERS 203 193
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 90 91
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.7
BLOCKS 35 39
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 8,047 13,874
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,006 8-1,734
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Denver 511 650 10 1171
Opponents 582 683 6 1271

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/19 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 55-66 1059
01/02/20 NORTH DAKOTA L 71-82 742
01/05/20 at  South Dakota L 78-80 2014
01/08/20 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 68-80 774
01/11/20 at  Western Ill. L 80-86 347
01/18/20 OMAHA W 91-76 1322
01/23/20 at  North Dakota L 71-78 1388
01/25/20 at  North Dakota St. L 70-82 3006
01/30/20 SOUTH DAKOTA L 87-93 805
02/01/20 at  Oral Roberts L 77-86 2163
02/08/20 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 63-70 1080
02/14/20 at  South Dakota St. L 78-90 2242
02/16/20 at  Omaha L 62-85 1958
02/20/20 ORAL ROBERTS W (OT) 100-96 875
02/26/20 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 51-58 756
02/29/20 WESTERN ILL. W 69-63 1390


